Recall – ‘Waitrose Mini’ Comfort Blankets

The following notice has been issued by the retailer:

‘Waitrose Mini’ Pink Bunny Comfort Blanket and ‘Waitrose Mini’ Grey Bear Comfort Blanket

waitrose-comfort

As a precaution we are recalling the above products due to a potential safety issue.

During routine quality inspections we have found some of these products with loose stitching.

If you have any of the above products, please stop using them immediately and return them to Waitrose for a refund.

We would like to apologise to our customers.

For further information please call Waitrose Customer Care Team on 0800 188884

About suffolktradingstandards
Suffolk Trading Standards is working towards creating and fair and safe trading environment. By creating empowered consumers, that are armed with the knowledge to stop 'rogue traders'.

Leave a Reply

Fill in your details below or click an icon to log in:

WordPress.com Logo

You are commenting using your WordPress.com account. Log Out / Change )

Twitter picture

You are commenting using your Twitter account. Log Out / Change )

Facebook photo

You are commenting using your Facebook account. Log Out / Change )

Google+ photo

You are commenting using your Google+ account. Log Out / Change )

Connecting to %s

%d bloggers like this: